Registered Office: Flat No. 94, 3rd Floor, Pocket-4, LIG Flats, Sector-11, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075 Corporate Office: Shatabdi Bhawan, B 12 & 13, Sector 4, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201301 CIN: U40300DL2015PLC284168 • Tel.: +91-8860764693 / +022- 6717-2869 • Email ID: <u>sect.nrss@gmail.com</u>

### NRSS/N/2024-25/DFO-Jhunjhunu/ 39

Dated: 26.11.2024

Τo,

The Divisional Forest Officer, Indra Nagar, Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan - 333001

**Subject**: Diversion of 13.015 Ha of Forest Land in favor of NRSS XXXVI Transmission Limited, New Delhi for construction of 400KV D/C Babai (RRPVNL) to Bhiwani (PGCIL) Transmission line in Jhunjhunu District. (Proposal no. FP/RJ/TRANS/28622/2017)

#### References:

- 1. Your office letter no. F () सर्वे / उवसंझुं / 2023-24 / 7077 dated 10.09.2024.
- 2. Bank payment confirmation letter dated 18.11.2024

Dear Sir,

With reference to your good office letter no. F () सर्वे / उवसंझुं / 2023-24 / 7077 dated 10.09.2024, NRSS XXXVI Transmission Limited was requested to deposit an additional amount of Rs. 16,45,088 (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Forty-Five Thousand and Eighty-Eight only) on account of revision of CA scheme from 2018 to 2024.

NRSS XXXVI Transmission Limited has deposited the amount of Rs. 16,45,088 (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Forty-Five Thousand and Eighty-Eight only) on 19.10.2024 in favor of Rajasthan CAMPA. The payment details are as below:

Bank Account No. from which payment done	3146673671
Bank Account Name. from which payment done	NRSS XXXVI Transmission Limited
Beneficiary Account No.	150856428622587
Beneficiary Name	RAJASTHAN CAMPA
Transaction Amount	16,45,088
Transaction Date	19.10.2024

The payment confirmation from Kotak Mahindra Bank dated 18.11.2024 is enclosed as Annexure 1.

# NRSS XXXVI TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Registered Office: Flat No. 94, 3rd Floor, Pocket-4, LIG Flats, Sector-11, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075 Corporate Office: Shatabdi Bhawan, B 12 & 13, Sector 4, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201301 CIN: U40300DL2015PLC284168 • Tel.: +91-8860764693 / +022- 6717-2869 • Email ID: <u>sect.nrss@gmail.com</u>

We request you to kindly recommend our case for the final approval of Stage 2 clearance, as all the payments as requested from time to time have been paid by NRSS XXXVI Transmission Limited.

Thanking you,

For NRSS XXXVI Transmission Limited



Sandeep Mahabale

CEO

#### **Enclosures:**

1. Annexure 1 - Bank payment confirmation letter dated 18.11.2024



## Kotak Mahindra Bank

Date: 18-11-2024 Place: Mumbai

#### TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Below given transaction has been process from account no 3146673671 account name NRSS XXXVI TRANSMISSION LIMITED for amount 16,45,088.00 to beneficiary account no 150856428622587 name RAJASTHAN CAMPA on dated 19/10/2024.

This is to certify that the transaction details shared on mail is system generated. This is shared at the specific request of the customer, without any risk & liability on the bank or any of the officials signing it.

Thanking You

Your's Truly

Saurabh Kale

Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited

Place: Mumbai

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. CIN: L65110MH1985PLC038137

Godrej Two, 10th Floor, Unit 1003 & 1004, Off Eastern Express Highway, Pirojsha Nagar, Vikhroli (East), Mumbai - 400 079.

T +91 22 62185761 www.kotak.com Registered Office: 27 BKC, C 27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051, Maharashtra, India.